

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23011/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2007 in MA No. 78/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Nagendra Rao.Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.
Mr. Ansul,Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. G.R. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Venkatesh Rao,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 19 prays
for and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. In the meanwhile
the parties are restrained from creating 3rd party interest in the suit
properties.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master