

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23011 / 2007

(From the judgment and order dated 6.8.2007 in M A No.78 of 2007 passed by the H I G H COU RT OF JUD I C A T U R E AT PAT N A)

B H A N U P.CHOU D H A R Y @ B.P.CHOU D H A R Y & ORS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MU R A R I MO H A N CHOU D H A R Y & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report DT. 28.08.2008)

Date: 20/02 / 2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST IC E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
(I N C H A M B E R S)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Avinash N. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For R R 1-19 except 16 Mr. G. V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nanda, Adv.
Mr. M. G. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed proof of dasti service as regards respondents 20 to 24 and respondents 26 to 31 in the Registry. He also submits that he has filed application regarding deceased sixteenth respondent.

Registry to verify and put up the same.
(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master