

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23011/2007

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioners seeks a week's time for curing the defects in the application for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.16. Granted.

List the matter on 11.11.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar