

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23011/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2007 in MA No.78/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called twice. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Despite last opportunity having been granted to the petitioner to comply with the office report. No steps have been taken by the petitioner. Cost has also not been paid.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
|Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |Court Master

|