

"

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23011/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2007 in MA No.78/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for
restoration,restoration and office report)

Date: 03/12/2013 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master