

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23011/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 06/08/2007 in MA No.78/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice to the respondent,returnable in six weeks. Cost may be deposited in the meanwhile within two weeks'.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER