

ITEM NO.2

R E V I S E D  
COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 2/2012, I.A. No. 3/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave  
to Appeal (C) No(s). 23011/2007(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2007  
in MA No. 78/2005 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and office report)Date : 14/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya ,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Restoration allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2014.09.04  
17:08:30 IST

Respondent No. 16 has died.

Respondent nos. 20-23

Reason:

and 27-31 are still remained unserved. Number of  
opportunities have been given to the petitioners to take

2

steps for bringing the Lrs. of the deceased respondent on

record and also to serve the unserved respondents.

In

spite of various opportunities, the petitioners have not

taken requisite steps.

Nobody present on behalf of the petitioners.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed  
as abated qua respondent Nos. 16 and dismissed for  
non-prosecution qua respondent nos. 20-23 and 27-31. Legal  
consequences thereof shall follow and shall be considered  
at the time of hearing of the special leave petition.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER