

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23011/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/08/2007
in MA No. 78/2005 passed by the High Court of Patna)

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 17/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
Office Report dated 18.1.2016 has since been complied
with.

Registry to verify and proceed with the matter
accordingly.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER