

ITEM NO.8

REVISED  
COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23011/2007

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 7 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

I.A. NO. 5/2016-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION

I.A. NO. 4/2016 - RESTORATION APPLICATION

I.A. NO. 6/2016-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anmol, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
Mr. Manjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

Application for restoration qua Respondent Nos. 20-23 & 27-31  
is allowed.

Issue notice both on the application for setting aside  
abatement as also on the application for condonation of delay in  
filing the same.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23011/2007

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 7 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

I.A. NO. 5/2016-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR  
RESTORATION

I.A. NO. 4/2016 - RESTORATION APPLICATION

I.A. NO. 6/2016-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 13-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anmol, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Manjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing restoration application is condoned.

Application for restoration qua Respondent Nos. 20-23 & 27-31  
is allowed.

The special leave petition be restored to its original number.

Issue notice both on the application for setting aside  
abatement as also on the application for condonation of delay in  
filing the same.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER