

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23011/2007

BHANU P.CHOUDHARY @ B.P.CHOUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA 4/2016,5/2016,6/2016,7/2016
& office report for directions)

Date : 05-03-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Manjeet Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shidharth, Adv.
For Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER

