

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23011/2007

BHANU P. CHOUDHARY @ B.P. CHOUDHARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI MOHAN CHOUDHARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-In-Chambers.

IA No. 7/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 6/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant today either.

Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, learned counsel appears for the
respondent Nos. 1 to 15 and 17-19.

The matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)